Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

51

TABLE OF CONTENTS
on August 12, 2013, as reported on the Nasdaq Global Market. In addition, as discussed in ‘‘Pro Forma Data,’’ pro forma
stockholders’ equity following the conversion and offering will range between $107.3 million and $124.1 million at the
minimum and the maximum of the offering range, respectively.
Ownership of Prudential Bancorp–New After the Conversion and Offering
The following table shows information regarding the shares of common stock that Prudential Bancorp–New will issue
in the conversion and offering. The table also shows the number of shares that will be owned by existing Prudential
Bancorp public shareholders at the completion of the conversion and offering who will receive the new holding
company’s common stock in exchange for their shares of existing Prudential Bancorp common stock. The number of
shares of common stock to be issued is based, in part, on our independent appraisal.

5,278,542 Shares
Issued

at Minimum of
Offering Range

6,210,199 Shares
Issued at

Midpoint of
Offering Range

7,141,602 Shares
Issued at

Maximum of
Offering Range

Amount Percent
of Total Amount Percent

of Total Amount Percent
of Total

Purchasers in the
stock offering 5,278,542 74.8 % 6,210,199 74.8 % 7,141,602 74.8 %

Existing Prudential
Bancorp public
shareholders in the
exchange

1,776,458 25.2 2,089,801 25.2 2,403,398 25.2

Total shares
outstanding after the
conversion and
offering

7,055,000 100.0 % 8,300,000 100.0 % 9,545,000 100.0 %

Effect on Stockholders’ Equity per Share of the Shares Exchanged.   As adjusted for the exchange ratio, the conversion
and offering will increase the stockholders’ equity per share of the public shareholders of existing Prudential Bancorp
common stock. At March 31, 2013, the stockholders’ equity per share of existing Prudential Bancorp common stock
including shares held by Prudential Mutual Holding Company was $6.00. Based on the pro forma information set
forth for March 31 2013, in “Pro Forma Data,” pro forma stockholders’ equity per share following the conversion and
offering will be $15.21, $13.94 and $13.00 at the minimum, midpoint, and maximum, respectively, of the offering